
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2018

3rd QUARTER OF 2018 
(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604 , § 25-1-118)

Date of 

Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

8/15/2018 Arkansas Agriculture 

Department

Regional Conservation Partnership Program Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture/Natural 

Resources Conservation 

Service

$70,000.00

$70,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$140,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

9/13/2018 Arkansas Agriculture 

Department

Forest Management and Reforestation Based on 

Importance of Drinking Water

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture/Natural 

Resources Conservation 

Service

$593,253.00

$158,622.03

$0.00

$0.00

$751,875.03

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/11/2018 Arkansas Department of 

Career Education

Pathways to STEM Apprenticeship for High School 

Career and Technical Education Students

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Energy

$662,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$662,500.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/11/2018 Arkansas Department of 

Community Correction

Medication Assisted Treatment/Prescription and 

Opioid Addiction

Statewide U.S. Dept. of Health & 

Human 

Services/Substance 

Abuse & Mental Health

$1,571,084.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,571,084.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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7/2/2018 Arkansas Department of 

Environmental Quality

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust  Fund 

Corrective Action Program

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$555,630.00

$61,737.00

$0.00

$0.00

$617,367.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/2/2018 Arkansas Department of 

Environmental Quality

State Underground Water Source Protection Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$167,679.00

$0.00

$55,893.20

$0.00

$223,572.20

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/2/2018 Arkansas Department of 

Environmental Quality

Underground Storage Tank Prevention, Detection 

and Compliance Program

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$436,207.00

$145,402.00

$0.00

$0.00

$581,609.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/12/2018 Arkansas Department of 

Environmental Quality

Pollution Prevention Program Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$67,077.00

$67,077.00

$0.00

$0.00

$134,154.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/12/2018 Arkansas Department of 

Environmental Quality

Surface and Ground Water Program/Water 

Pollution Control

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$2,077,000.00

$529,880.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,606,880.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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8/3/2018 Arkansas Department of 

Environmental Quality

Hazardous Waste Management State Program 

Support

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$811,874.00

$0.00

$270,625.00

$0.00

$1,082,499.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/10/2018 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and 

Administration/IGS

FY 2018 SORNA Reallocation - Sex Offender 

Registry Systems

Statewide DOJ/Department of 

Justice/Bureau of 

Justice Assistance

$124,168.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$124,168.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/13/2018 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and 

Administration/IGS

Project Safe Neighborhoods - Arkansas Eastern 

District

Eastern 

Congressional 
District; Arkansas

U.S. Department of 

Justice/Bureau of 

Justice Assistance

$137,441.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$137,441.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/14/2018 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and 

Administration/IGS

Project Safe Neighborhoods Western District Western 

Congressional 
District; Arkansas

U.S. Department of 

Justice/Bureau of 

Justice Assistance

$104,414.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$104,414.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/24/2018 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and 

Administration/IGS

Justice Assistance Grant Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice/Justice 

Assistance Grant

$2,127,260.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,127,260.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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8/28/2018 Arkansas Department of 

Health

Arkansas Preventative Health and Health Services 

Block Grant

Statewide Centers for Disease 

Control & Prevention

$1,502,519.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,502,519.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/21/2018 Arkansas Department of 

Health/Child and 

Adolescent Health Section

Adolescent Relationship Education Program - SRAE Statewide U.S. Dept of Health & 

Human 

Services/Administration 

on Children & Families

$749,406.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$749,406.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/12/2018 Arkansas Department of 

Human Services

Medicare Improvements for Patients and 

Providers Act (MIPPA) ADRC

Statewide Department of Health & 

Human 

Services/Administration 

for Community Living

$54,578.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$54,578.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/12/2018 Arkansas Department of 

Human Services

Medicare Improvements for Patients and 

Providers Act (MIPPA) AAA

Statewide Department of Health & 

Human 

Services/Administration 

for Community Living

$128,140.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$128,140.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

9/11/2018 Arkansas Department of 

Human Services/Division of 

Behavioral Health Services

State Opioid Response Program Statewide Substance Abuse and 

Mental Health Services 

Administration

$5,096,423.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,096,423.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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9/11/2018 Arkansas Department of 

Human Services/Division of 

Behavioral Health Services

State Targeted Response to the Opioid Crisis Statewide Substance Abuse and 

Mental Health Services 

Administration

$3,901,295.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,901,295.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/17/2018 Arkansas Department of 

Transportation

Highway and Transit Planning Activities in 

Metropolitan and Rural Areas

Statewide Federal Transit 

Administration

$2,329,806.00

$0.00

$29,272.00

$0.00

$2,912,258.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/11/2018 Arkansas Forestry 

Commission

Cooperative Forestry Assistance Act of 1978; 

Consolidate Payment Grant

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$2,320,575.00

$0.00

$2,320,575.00

$0.00

$4,641,150.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/13/2018 Arkansas Forestry 

Commission

Southern Pine Beetle Prevention Program Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture/ Forest 

Service

$190,000.00

$0.00

$190,000.00

$0.00

$380,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/7/2018 Arkansas Forestry 

Commission

State and Private Forestry Hazardous Fuel 

Reduction Program

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture/ Forest 

Service

$152,002.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$152,002.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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8/7/2018 Arkansas Forestry 

Commission

Soil and Water Conservation Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture/ Forest 

Service

$80,000.00

$80,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$160,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/19/2018 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

2018 State Interstate Aquatic Nuisance Species 

Management Plan Program

Statewide Weatherization 

Assistance Program

$47,695.00

$15,898.00

$0.00

$0.00

$63,593.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/27/2018 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Beryl Anthony Lower Ouachita Wildlife 

Management Area Land Acquisition

Union County; 
Ashley County; 

Arkansas

U.S. Department of 

Interior

$593,033.00

$3,742.00

$0.00

$193,936.00

$790,711.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/20/2018 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Wildlife Restoration Basic Hunter Education and 

Safety - Northwest Arkansas Nature Center Indoor 

Archery Facility

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$1,444,098.00

$481,366.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,925,464.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

9/6/2018 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Waterfowl Habitat Incentive Program Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$121,444.00

$40,481.00

$0.00

$0.00

$161,925.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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9/27/2018 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Recreational Boating Safety Grant

Area of Impact

Statewide Department of 

Homeland Security

$1,728,386.00

$1,728,386.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,456,772.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/23/2018 Arkansas Natural Resources 

Commission

Dam Safety and Flood Insurance Statewide Department of 

Homeland 

Security/Federal 

Emergency 

Management Agency

$476,431.53

$0.00

$119,107.88

$0.00

$595,539.41

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/18/2018 City of Briarcliff Water and Wastewater Improvements City of Briarcliff; 

Baxter County; 

Arkansas

U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$3,538,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,538,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

9/20/2018 Department of Human 

Services/Div of Aging, Adult 

& Behavioral Health Svs

PATH - Projects for Assistance with Transition 

from Homelessness

Statewide Substance Abuse and 

Mental Health Services 

Administration

$303,934.00

$0.00

$12,732.00

$0.00

$416,977.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/3/2018 University of Arkansas - 

Fayetteville Arkansas 

Agricultural

Arkansas Berries Clean Plant Program Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture/Animal & 

Plant Health Inspection 

Service

$271,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$271,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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9/19/2018 University of Arkansas - 

Fayetteville Arkansas 

Agricultural

Caneberry Nursery Production Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture/Animal & 

Plant Health Inspection 

Service

$122,350.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$122,350.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

--- END OF RECORDS ---
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