ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2018

QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE 3rd QUARTER OF 2018

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604, § 25-1-118)

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fund	ling Amounts
8/15/2018	Arkansas Agriculture Department	Regional Conservation Partnership Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/Natural Resources Conservation Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$70,000.00 \$70,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$140,000.00
9/13/2018	Arkansas Agriculture Department	Forest Management and Reforestation Based on Importance of Drinking Water	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/Natural Resources Conservation Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$593,253.00 \$158,622.03 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$751,875.03
7/11/2018	Arkansas Department of Career Education	Pathways to STEM Apprenticeship for High School Career and Technical Education Students	Statewide	U.S. Department of Energy	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$662,500.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$662,500.00
7/11/2018	Arkansas Department of Community Correction	Medication Assisted Treatment/Prescription and Opioid Addiction	Statewide	U.S. Dept. of Health & Human Services/Substance Abuse & Mental Health	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$1,571,084.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,571,084.00

Thursday, October 25, 2018 Page 1 of 8

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fund	ding Amounts
7/2/2018	Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality	Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund Corrective Action Program	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$555,630.00 \$61,737.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$617,367.00
7/2/2018	Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality	State Underground Water Source Protection	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$167,679.00 \$0.00 \$55,893.20 \$0.00 \$223,572.20
7/2/2018	Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality	Underground Storage Tank Prevention, Detection and Compliance Program	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$436,207.00 \$145,402.00 \$0.00 \$581,609.00
7/12/2018	Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality	Pollution Prevention Program	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$67,077.00 \$67,077.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$134,154.00
7/12/2018	Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality	Surface and Ground Water Program/Water Pollution Control	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$2,077,000.00 \$529,880.00 \$0.00 \$2,606,880.00

Thursday, October 25, 2018 Page 2 of 8

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fun	ding Amounts
8/3/2018	Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality	Hazardous Waste Management State Program Support	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$811,874.00 \$0.00 \$270,625.00 \$0.00 \$1,082,499.00
8/10/2018	Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration/IGS	FY 2018 SORNA Reallocation - Sex Offender Registry Systems	Statewide	DOJ/Department of Justice/Bureau of Justice Assistance	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$124,168.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$124,168.00
8/13/2018	Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration/IGS	Project Safe Neighborhoods - Arkansas Eastern District	Eastern Congressional District; Arkansas	U.S. Department of Justice/Bureau of Justice Assistance	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$137,441.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$137,441.00
8/14/2018	Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration/IGS	Project Safe Neighborhoods Western District	Western Congressional District; Arkansas	U.S. Department of Justice/Bureau of Justice Assistance	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$104,414.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$104,414.00
8/24/2018	Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration/IGS	Justice Assistance Grant	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice/Justice Assistance Grant	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$2,127,260.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2,127,260.00

Thursday, October 25, 2018 Page 3 of 8

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fun	ding Amounts
8/28/2018	Arkansas Department of Health	Arkansas Preventative Health and Health Services Block Grant	Statewide	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$1,502,519.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,502,519.00
8/21/2018	Arkansas Department of Health/Child and Adolescent Health Section	Adolescent Relationship Education Program - SRAE	Statewide	U.S. Dept of Health & Human Services/Administration on Children & Families	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$749,406.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$749,406.00
7/12/2018	Arkansas Department of Human Services	Medicare Improvements for Patients and Providers Act (MIPPA) ADRC	Statewide	Department of Health & Human Services/Administration for Community Living	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$54,578.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$54,578.00
7/12/2018	Arkansas Department of Human Services	Medicare Improvements for Patients and Providers Act (MIPPA) AAA	Statewide	Department of Health & Human Services/Administration for Community Living	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$128,140.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$128,140.00
9/11/2018	Arkansas Department of Human Services/Division of Behavioral Health Services	State Opioid Response Program	Statewide	Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$5,096,423.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$5,096,423.00

Thursday, October 25, 2018 Page 4 of 8

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fun	ding Amounts
9/11/2018	Arkansas Department of Human Services/Division of Behavioral Health Services	State Targeted Response to the Opioid Crisis	Statewide	Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$3,901,295.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$3,901,295.00
7/17/2018	Arkansas Department of Transportation	Highway and Transit Planning Activities in Metropolitan and Rural Areas	Statewide	Federal Transit Administration	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$2,329,806.00 \$0.00 \$29,272.00 \$0.00 \$2,912,258.00
7/11/2018	Arkansas Forestry Commission	Cooperative Forestry Assistance Act of 1978; Consolidate Payment Grant	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$2,320,575.00 \$0.00 \$2,320,575.00 \$0.00 \$4,641,150.00
7/13/2018	Arkansas Forestry Commission	Southern Pine Beetle Prevention Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/ Forest Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$190,000.00 \$0.00 \$190,000.00 \$0.00 \$380,000.00
8/7/2018	Arkansas Forestry Commission	State and Private Forestry Hazardous Fuel Reduction Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/ Forest Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$152,002.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$152,002.00

Thursday, October 25, 2018 Page 5 of 8

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fun	ding Amounts
8/7/2018	Arkansas Forestry Commission	Soil and Water Conservation	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/ Forest Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$80,000.00 \$80,000.00 \$0.00 \$160,000.00
7/19/2018	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	2018 State Interstate Aquatic Nuisance Species Management Plan Program	Statewide	Weatherization Assistance Program	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$47,695.00 \$15,898.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$63,593.00
7/27/2018	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Beryl Anthony Lower Ouachita Wildlife Management Area Land Acquisition	Union County; Ashley County; Arkansas	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$593,033.00 \$3,742.00 \$0.00 \$193,936.00 \$790,711.00
8/20/2018	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Wildlife Restoration Basic Hunter Education and Safety - Northwest Arkansas Nature Center Indoor Archery Facility	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$1,444,098.00 \$481,366.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,925,464.00
9/6/2018	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Waterfowl Habitat Incentive Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$121,444.00 \$40,481.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$161,925.00

Thursday, October 25, 2018 Page 6 of 8

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fun	ding Amounts
9/27/2018	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Recreational Boating Safety Grant	Statewide	Department of Homeland Security	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$1,728,386.00 \$1,728,386.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$3,456,772.00
7/23/2018	Arkansas Natural Resources Commission	Dam Safety and Flood Insurance	Statewide	Department of Homeland Security/Federal Emergency Management Agency	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$476,431.53 \$0.00 \$119,107.88 \$0.00 \$595,539.41
7/18/2018	City of Briarcliff	Water and Wastewater Improvements	City of Briarcliff; Baxter County; Arkansas	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$3,538,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$3,538,000.00
9/20/2018	Department of Human Services/Div of Aging, Adult & Behavioral Health Svs	PATH - Projects for Assistance with Transition from Homelessness	Statewide	Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$303,934.00 \$0.00 \$12,732.00 \$0.00 \$416,977.00
8/3/2018	University of Arkansas - Fayetteville Arkansas Agricultural	Arkansas Berries Clean Plant Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/Animal & Plant Health Inspection Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$271,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$271,000.00

Thursday, October 25, 2018 Page 7 of 8

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fund	ling Amounts
9/19/2018	University of Arkansas - Fayetteville Arkansas Agricultural	Caneberry Nursery Production	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/Animal & Plant Health Inspection Service	Federal Applicant State Other	\$122,350.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
					Total	\$122,350.00

--- END OF RECORDS ---

Thursday, October 25, 2018 Page 8 of 8